
TARIFF SCHEDULE       

        

UTILITY:  MESCAL LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC.  DECISION NO. 61732  

DOCKET NO: W-02472A-99-0171   EFFECTIVE: JULY 1, 1999 

        

     SERVICE LINE & METER 

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGES   INSTALLATION CHARGES 

METER CHARGE    METER CHARGE  

5/8 X 3/4" $   16.50     5/8 X 3/4"    $400.00   

3/4" $   16.50     3/4"    $450.00   

1" $   35.00     1"    $500.00   

1 1/2" $   40.00     1 1/2"    $715.00   

2" $   50.00     2" $1,170.00   

3" $   60.00      3" $1,585.00   

4" $ 100.00     4" $2,540.00   

6" $ 230.00     6" $4,815.00   

        

COMMODITY CHARGE (EXCESS OF MINIMUM)     

$3.50 PER 1,000 GALLONS IN EXCESS OF MINIMUM    

$4.50 PER 1,000 GALLONS FOR BULK WATER SALES    

        

SERVICE CHARGES:       

  1.  ESTABLISHMENT (R14-2-403.D.1)   $25.00    

  2.  ESTABLISHMENT/AFTER HOURS (R-14-2-403.D.2) $35.00    

  3.  RECONNECTION/DELINQUENT (R14-2-403.D.1) $25.00    

  4.  NSF CHECK (414-2-409)   $15.00    

  5.  METER RE-READ/IF CORRECT (R14-2-408.C.2) $20.00    

  6.  METER TEST/IF CORRECT (R14-2-408.F.1)  $40.00    

  7.  DEFERRED PAYMENT (PER MONTH)  1.50%   

  8.  LATE FEE (PER MONTH)   1.50%   

  9.  DEPOSIT INTEREST (R14-2-403.B.3)  PER RULE   

10.  DEPOSIT (R14-2-403.B.7)   PER RULE   

11.  REESTABLISHMENT W/N 12 MOS (R14-2-403.D.1) MONTHS OFF THE SYSTEM 

     TIMES THE MINIMUM  

        

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE FOR FIRE SPRINKLER    

4" OR SMALLER 1 PRECENT OF MONTHLY MIINIMUM FOR A COMPARABLE 

6"  SIZED METER CONNECTION, BUT NO LESS THAN $5/MONTH. 

8"  THE SERVICE CHARGES FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS IS ONLY  

10"  APPLICABLE FOR SERVICE LINES SEPARATE AND DISTINCT 

LARGER THAN 10" FROM THE PRIMARY WATER SERVICE LINE.   

        

OTHER RATES AND CHARGES APPROVED BY ORDER:    

IN ADDITION TO THE COLLECTION OF ITS REGULAR RATES AND CHARGES, THE 

COMPANY SHALL COLLECT FROM ITS CUSTOMERS THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF 

ANY PRIVILEGE, SALES OR USE TAX IN ACCORDANCE WITH R14-2-409.D.5.  

 


